	5-2002
	Attorney Docket No. <u>NN-29</u>
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSION Box As	ER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS signment n, DC 20231
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) SORENSEN, Anne (2) BUCH-RASMUSSEN, Thomas / . / 8. 02 (3) NOSTED, Ulrik	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: <u>Novo Nordisk A/S</u> Address: <u>Novo Allé, DK-2800, Bagsvaerd</u> Country (if other than the U.S.) <u>Denmark</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No	_
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ⊠ Other: CORRECTION	DECEIVE
Execution Date: July 14, 2000; July 13, 2000; and July 12, 2000	JAN 1 8 2002
 A. Patent Application No(s). <u>09/577,694</u> Additional Numbers(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No(s).) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Four Times Square	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in section 8.
New York, NY 10036 Customer Number 26137	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>19-2385</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Robert B. SmithICulusName of Person SigningReg. No. 28,538Signature	+ B. fmith <u>December 19, 200</u> Date
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet

PATENT REEL: 012532 FRAME: 0460

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office) ノ・ ろフ・びし	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Anne Sørensen Thomas Buch-Rasmussen	Name: <u>Novo Nordisk A/S.</u> Street Address: <u>Novo Alle</u>	
Additional name(s) of Conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛	and the second	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: 2880 Bagsvaerd County Denmark ZIP: Additionates (Get A Braddress(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No NOV 2 7 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/577,694	B. Patent No. (\$)	
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: <u>Robert B. Smith</u> Internal Address: <u>Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher &</u> Flom LLP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: Four Times Square	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-2385	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10036</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
2/15/2000 MTRAI1 00000361 192385 095/7694 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert B. Smith		
Robert B. Smith Reg. 28,538	3. Luut November 29, 2000 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

> PATENT REEL: 012532 FRAME: 0461

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt in sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor/co-inventors who have created a certain invention entitled:

"Injection-Moulded Stopper For Medical Containers"

for which an application was filed on <u>May 22, 2000</u>, Serial No. <u>09/577,694</u>, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Novo Nordisk A/S.</u>, <u>Health Care Patents</u> having a place of business at <u>Novo Allé, 2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application where applicable and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I/We agree the ASSIGNEE, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignment, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating ot said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everthing possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

I/We covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

PATENT REEL: 012532 FRAME: 0462 herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set my/our signature(s) on the date indicated.

Name of person signing: Anne Sørensen

Residence and Post Office Address of person signing

Tofteâsen 7, Gl. Holte DK-2840 Holte Denmark

Signature:

4 mars Somesen 2000-07-14

Date:

Name of person signing:

Thomas Buch-Rasmussen

Residence and Post Office Address of person signing

Dalvej 28 DK-2820 Gentofte DENMARK

Signature:

Date:



Ulrik Nøsted

Residence and Post Office Address of person signing Willemoesgade 34, 3th DK-2100 København DENMARK

Date:

Signature:

2000-03-12

Witness:

METTE BAY Name Typed or Printed RASHUSSER

Signature:

Date:

12

320066.01-New York S2A